

HB1307_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB21-1307 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 13 and 14, strike "10-16-151.3 and
- 2 10-16-151.5" and substitute "12-280-137 and 12-280-138".

- 3 Page 2, line 15, strike "**10-16-151.3.**" and substitute "**12-280-137.**".

- 4 Page 2, line 17, strike "10-16-151.5," and substitute "12-280-138,".

- 5 Page 2, after line 22 insert:

6 "(b) "DIVISION OF INSURANCE" MEANS THE DIVISION OF
7 INSURANCE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES, CREATED IN
8 SECTION 10-1-103".

- 9 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

- 10 Page 3, line 8, strike "ARTICLE 280 OF TITLE 12" and substitute "THIS
11 ARTICLE 280".

- 12 Page 3, lines 19 and 20, strike "IN THE DIVISION".

- 13 Page 6, line 19, strike "**10-16-151.5.**" and substitute "**12-280-138.**".

- 14 After "DIVISION" insert "OF INSURANCE" on: **Page 4**, lines 8, 13, and 15;
15 **Page 6**, line 15; **Page 7**, line 7; and **Page 8**, line 26.

** ** ** ** **